
(Girls H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Fargo Davies Girls (2) at West Fargo Girls (3)
,  Friday, February 23, 2024

Fargo North and South High Schools
Fargo, North Dakota 

Arena: Farmers Union Insurance Center  Time: 5:01PM - 6:51PM
Official Scorer:  Mark Seeba  Attendance: 
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West Fargo Girls
Pat Johnson  Coaches

 Starters
01 Maggie Seeley    Sr  G
18 Madison Aadland    So  D
19 Olivia Aldinger    Fr  D
03 Sydney Dye    Sr  F
13 Reegan Bents    Jr  F
02 Courtney Docktor    Sr  F

Fargo Davies Girls
Josh Rogers

 Starters
31 Megan Suppes    So  G
05 Allie Eminith    Sr  D
06 Abby Voeller    Sr  D
11 Reganne Silbernagel    Sr  F
15 Elise Knapp    So  F
09 Maia Jensen    Sr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
04 Reese Rudolpf    Sr  D
05 Trissa Olafson    Sr  F
06 Emerson Diede    So  F
07 Alyssa Smith    Sr  F
08 Payton Stocker    So  F
09 Reaghen Mathias    So  F
10 Emmalyn Lindquist    So  F
11 Riley Ruud    Fr  F
12 Isabella Lipa    Fr  D
14 Sienna Nedrebo    Jr  F
15 Grace Vetter    Jr  D
16 Rachel Spanier    So  D
22 Bailey Sparphol    Fr  D
30 Adison Houkom    Jr  G

02 Lucy Grothmann    So  F
03 Holly Ovsak    Fr  F
04 Ellery Wilcox    So  F
07 Lauren Gravelin    So  F
08 Rosemary Tinguely    Jr  F
10 Halle Bakken    Fr  D
12 Kailey Ottmar    Fr  D
13 McKenna Lavoi    Fr  F
16 Taylor McLaurin    So  F
17 Kate Froslie    8th  D
18 Liz Rust    8th  D
21 Autumn Nordhaugen    8th  F
22 Natalie Bergeron    So  F
30 Drew Cohen    Sr  G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

WFG

FDG

 Shots on Goal

WFG

FDG

2 5 5

2 3 5

7 10 10

4 5 10

 12

 10

 27

 19

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

WFG

FDG

 6 

 7 

 0 

 1 

 10 

 5 

 1 

 0 

 11 

 7 

 2 

 1 

 27 

 19 

 3 

 2 

 Penalties  Power Plays

WFG

FDG

 3 6:00 3 4:59  2  0  0 

 3 6:00 2 4:00  0  0  0 

WFG- 01 Maggie Seeley  

WFG- 30 Adison Houkom  

FDG- 31 Megan Suppes  

FDG- 30 Drew Cohen  

3 51:00 7 6 5 5 7 6  19  17

3 51:00 6 6 10 9 11 9  27  24

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature

(Lin) Jake Stach
(Lin) Mitchell Dummer
(Ref) Dennis Budeau
(Ref) Jeff Ball

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  WFG 06 Emerson Diede   9:13  Per 3

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

1 7:31 FDG ES 07 Lauren Gravelin 05 Allie Eminith
2 3:39 WFG ES 13 Reegan Bents 02 Courtney Docktor

WFG 03 Sydney Dye Checking (2) 3 2:42
FDG 05 Allie Eminith Hooking (2) 3 4:04
FDG 02 Lucy Grothmann Tripping (2) 3 5:40

3 5:57 WFG PP 02 Courtney Docktor 03 Sydney Dye 18 Madison Aadland
FDG 05 Allie Eminith Holding (2) 3 7:50

3 9:13 WFG PP 06 Emerson Diede 09 Reaghen Mathias
WFG 14 Sienna Nedrebo Interference (2) 3 10:06
WFG 02 Courtney Docktor Interference (2) 3 12:50

3 16:16 FDG ES 09 Maia Jensen 15 Elise Knapp

 End of Game


